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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of DEPUTY NURSING SUPERINTENDENT/

NURSING INSTRUCTOR/CLINICAL INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP.  NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/11300796 SHAZIA ASHRAF LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

2/11300429 NAVEELA KAUSAR RAWALPINDI
ABDUL WAHAD

3/11300287 NAVEEDA IQBAL D.G. KHAN
IQBAL HUSSAIN

4/11300308 TAHIRA KHATOON LAHORE
FAZAL KAREEM FEROZE

5/11300045 AZRA PARVEEN SIALKOT
ABDUL UR REHMAN

6/11300035 KALSOOM NAZAR MULTAN
NAZAR HUSSAIN

7/11300106 ATTIA NASIM LAHORE
MAHMOOD AHMAD

8/11300163 FARZANA IQBAL M. GARH
GHULAM QASIM

9/11300563 ASMA ABID LAHORE
ABID HUSSAIN

10/11300856  AASIYA KHANAM LAHORE
MUHAMMAD HANIF

11/11300592  NASEEM AKHTER BAHAWAL NAGAR
ABDUL SATTAR

12/11300302 SAMINA AKRAM RAWALPINDI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/11300020

14/11300923

15/11300065

16/11300348

17/11300271

18/11300644

19/11300189

20/11300439

21/11300233

22/11300660

23/11300284

24/11300366

25/11300419

26/11300036

27/11300852

28/11300033

29/11300251

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

TAHIRA YASMIN
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

SHAHEEN KOUSAR
BASHIR AHMAD

TAHIRA NAZIR
GHULAM NABI KHAN

SYEDA IFFAT BATOOL
SYED MUKHTAR AHMAD

SOBIA IQBAL
IQBAL TAIR

TAHIRA GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR

SAMEENA KAUSAR
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

SAMAR NAZ KANWAL
MUHAMMAD ALI

TABITA GOHAR
DOMINIC GOHAR

NASIM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SHARIF (LATE)

NAZIA PARVEEN
MUHAMMAD HANIF

KALSOOM BIBI
GHULAM FARID

ZOHRAH PERVEEN
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

ABIDA ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RAZIA SULTANA
MUHAMMAD ALI

SUMRA JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED

SHAMA NAHEED
UMER KHITAB

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

JHANG

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

JHANG

LAHORE

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

LAHORE

M.B. Din

T.T. SINGH

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

30/11300479

31/11300397

32/11300311

33/11300858

34/11300504

35/11300430

36/11300402

37/11300011

38/11300352

39/11300092

40/11300121

Note:- i)

DATED:

CASE NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHAFQAT NOREEN
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SEDIRA SANA

ABDUL GHAFOOR

SHAZIA AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AHMAD

RUBINA YASMIN
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TAHIRA SHAHEEN
MUHAMMAD AZHAR SHAHEEN

TASLEEM INAYAT
INAYAT MUHAMMAD

NAJMA BIBI

ABDUL GHAFOOR

NAJAM UL SABHA

ABDUL AZIZ

SHABANA SAMREEN
ABDUL REHMAN

ZAREENA PARVEEN
UMMAR FAROOQ

NAILA BAQIR

MUHAMMAD BAQIR (LATE)

The result is subject to the final
petition No. 3637/2017.

DOMICILE

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

OKARA

T.T. SINGH

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

BHAKKAR

M. GARH

out com of writ

Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for Minorities & 01 post
reserved for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to

non-availability of suitable candidates.

16-03-2017
03-RD-2017

SECRETARY



