

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of DEPUTY NURSING SUPERINTENDENT/
NURSING INSTRUCTOR/CLINICAL INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/11300796	SHAZIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAYYAH
2/11300429	NAVEELA KAUSAR ABDUL WAHAD	RAWALPINDI
3/11300287	NAVEEDA IQBAL IQBAL HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN
4/11300308	TAHIRA KHATOON FAZAL KAREEM FEROZE	LAHORE
5/11300045	AZRA PARVEEN ABDUL UR REHMAN	SIALKOT
6/11300035	KALSOOM NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN	MULTAN
7/11300106	ATTIA NASIM MAHMOOD AHMAD	LAHORE
8/11300163	FARZANA IQBAL GHULAM QASIM	M. GARH
9/11300563	ASMA ABID ABID HUSSAIN	LAHORE
10/11300856	AASIYA KHANAM MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE
11/11300592	NASEEM AKHTER ABDUL SATTAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR
12/11300302	SAMINA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	RAWALPINDI

From Pre-page

43 posts of Deputy Nursing Superintendent (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare and Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/11300020	TAHIRA YASMIN MUHAMMAD RIAZ	LAHORE
14/11300923	SHAHEEN KOUSAR BASHIR AHMAD	LAHORE
15/11300065	TAHIRA NAZIR GHULAM NABI KHAN	M. GARH
16/11300348	SYEDA IFFAT BATOOL SYED MUKHTAR AHMAD	JHANG
17/11300271	SOBIA IQBAL IQBAL TAIR	MULTAN
18/11300644	TAHIRA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	KHANEWAL
19/11300189	SAMEENA KAUSAR MANZOOR HUSSAIN	JHANG
20/11300439	SAMAR NAZ KANWAL MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE
21/11300233	TABITA GOHAR DOMINIC GOHAR	MULTAN
22/11300660	NASIM AKHTAR MUHAMMAD SHARIF (LATE)	KHANEWAL
23/11300284	NAZIA PARVEEN MUHAMMAD HANIF	FAISALABAD
24/11300366	KALSOOM BIBI GHULAM FARID	M. GARH
25/11300419	ZOHRAH PERVEEN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE
26/11300036	ABIDA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M.B. Din
27/11300852	RAZIA SULTANA MUHAMMAD ALI	T.T. SINGH
28/11300033	SUMRA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	CHAKWAL
29/11300251	SHAMA NAHEED UMER KHITAB	RAWALPINDI

From Pre-page

43 posts of Deputy Nursing Superintendent (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare and Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/11300479	SHAFQAT NOREEN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	R.Y. KHAN
31/11300397	SEDIRA SANA ABDUL GHAFOOR	BAHAWALPUR
32/11300311	SHAZIA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD	KHANEWAL
33/11300858	RUBINA YASMIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE
34/11300504	TAHIRA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD AZHAR SHAHEEN	SARGODHA
35/11300430	TASLEEM INAYAT INAYAT MUHAMMAD	OKARA
36/11300402	NAJMA BIBI ABDUL GHAFOOR	T.T. SINGH
37/11300011	NAJAM UL SABHA ABDUL AZIZ	SARGODHA
38/11300352	SHABANA SAMREEN ABDUL REHMAN	LAYYAH
39/11300092	ZAREENA PARVEEN UMMAR FAROOQ	BHAKKAR
40/11300121	NAILA BAQIR MUHAMMAD BAQIR (LATE)	M. GARH
Note:- i)	The result is subject to the final out petition No. 3637/2017.	com of writ
ii)	Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for Minorities & 01 post reserved for Disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.	

DATED: 16-03-2017 **SECRETARY** CASE NO. 03-RD-2017